Here’s a list of websites (with links) mentioned by Jim Walker during last night’s websites.
Free photography education on the WEB -

B&H tab - Learn inDepth http://www.bhphotovideo.com/indepth/ I click Photography Tutorials

Over a hundred tutorials.

Adorama tab - Adorama TV http://www.adorama.com/alc/category/AdoramaTV  Also click on the
LEARNING CENTER for thousands of articles.

Canon - http://www.learn.usa.canon.com

Nikon - http://www.nikonusa.com/en/Learn-And-Explore/index.page

Adobe - http://tv.adobe.com Click on LEARN and start learning now or just explore.

You Tube - https://www.youtube.com In the search field look for your topic of interest, i.e., PS
Elements, Lightroom, photo composition, photo lighting, etc

Creative Live - https://www.creativelive.com This week and from time to time they have a week of
free Photoshop Courses.

Photoshop Elements User - http://www.photoshopelementsuser.com Look to the column on the right.
Learn my shot - http://learnmyshot.com/tutorials/

Serge Ramelli - http://photoserge.com/ Click on TUTORIALS then FREE TUTORIALS

Picture Correct - http://www.picturecorrect.com If you subscribe you will get one or two messages per
day with tips and techniques ... most often taken from other websites.

Photography Art Cafe - http://www.photography-art-cafe.com/index.html Look to the column on the
left.

Eye Voyage - http://eyevoyage.com Look to the INSPIRATION & TIPS and the free E-books.

Strobist - http://www.strobist.blogspot.com  Learn more about flash photography than one person
can know, just explore the site.

Sy lights - http://www.sylights.com  Diagrams of lighting setups for photography.

Luminous Landscape - http://www.luminous-landscape.com/index.shtml Explore the ARTICLES and
the FORUM.

Scott Kelby - http://scottkelby.com and kelbyone training at http://kelbyone.com A leader in
photoshop training but not much free here.

Digital Photography School - http://digital-photography-school.com Lots of good articles so you can
skip around.
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